Signal converter SCDN
TOC Bookmark
Signal converter SCDN
Key features
Peripherals overview
Type codes
Data sheet
Technical data

SAMH-PN-F
10
Type codes
52023/06 – Subject to change d Internet: www.festo.com/catalogue/...
Signal converter SCDN
Type codes
001 Series
SCDN Signal converter
002 Electrical input
2A 2 x 0 ... 20 mA
2V 2 x 0 ... 10 V
003 Electrical connection, input
EC Socket EC
004 Number of pins, input
4 4-pin
005 Electrical output 1
PNLK PNP/NPN/IO-Link
006 Electrical connection
L1 Plug type L1
Data sheet
Technical data
6 d Internet: www.festo.com/catalogue/... Subject to change – 2023/06
Signal converter SCDN
Data sheet
Variant for 0 ... 10 V
Variant for 0 ... 20 mA
• Connections for 2 sensor
transmitters
• Device variants for 0 ... 10 V and
0 ... 20 mA
• 2 switching outputs + IO-Link
• Flexible in use owing to scaling of
the signal inputs, e.g.: 1 ... 5 V and
scaling of the measured value
indicator e.g.: –1 ... 1 bar
General technical data
Certification RCM
c UL us listed (OL)
CE marking (see declaration of conformity) To EU EMC Directive
To EU RoHS Directive
UKCA marking (see declaration of conformity) To UK instructions for EMC
To UK RoHS instructions
Certificate issuing authority UL E322346
Ambient temperature [°C] 0 ... +50
Note on materials RoHS-compliant
Input signal –2 V –2 A
Measured variable Voltage Current
Signal range [V] 0 ... 10 –
[mA] – 0 ... 20
Sampling interval [ms] 1
Output, general
Accuracy FS [%] 0.5
Repetition accuracy [%] 0.2
Switching output
Switching output 2 x PNP or 2 x NPN, switchable
Switching function Freely programmable
Switching element function N/C or N/O, switchable
Max. output current [mA] 100
Short circuit current rating Yes
Pin allocation
72023/06 – Subject to change d Internet: www.festo.com/catalogue/...
Signal converter SCDN
Data sheet